
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 68 0 11 128 207 481 10 147 581 1,219

Brantford 18 6 0 0 24 168 10 24 12 214

Guelph 19 4 15 0 38 158 10 138 486 792

Hamilton 50 2 27 100 179 519 110 647 650 1,926

Kingston 25 0 13 0 38 188 4 48 11 251

Kitchener 110 16 43 119 288 841 46 252 1,231 2,370

London 135 8 64 201 408 919 20 262 906 2,107

Oshawa 52 2 60 73 187 744 50 448 553 1,795

Ottawa 165 30 271 42 508 1,164 142 1,184 598 3,088

Peterborough 15 0 0 0 15 189 0 15 125 329

St. Catharines/Niagara 141 24 23 0 188 967 86 222 72 1,347

Sudbury 24 2 0 27 53 97 14 29 35 175

Thunder Bay 19 4 0 4 27 92 4 4 24 124

Toronto 1,183 56 452 1,855 3,546 7,010 582 2,979 15,955 26,526

Windsor 70 16 10 0 96 531 124 127 57 839

Belleville 38 2 12 0 52 223 32 77 0 332

Chatham-Kent 9 0 8 0 17 57 10 16 0 83

Cornwall 12 8 0 0 20 65 54 6 34 159

Kawartha Lakes 22 0 0 0 22 193 0 0 0 193

North Bay 5 0 0 0 5 24 4 4 9 41

Sarnia 13 0 4 0 17 104 12 16 0 132

Sault Ste. Marie 5 0 0 0 5 35 2 18 18 73

All Ontario 2,198 180 1,013 2,549 5,940 14,769 1,326 6,663 21,357 44,115

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - AUGUST 2015 JANUARY - AUGUST 2016 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 487 1,219 150% 

Brantford 471 214 -55% 

Guelph 772 792 3% 

Hamilton 1,168 1,926 65% 

Kingston 447 251 -44% 

Kitchener 1,984 2,370 19% 

London 1,557 2,107 35% 

Oshawa 1,661 1,795 8% 

Ottawa 2,930 3,088 5% 

Peterborough 221 329 49% 

St. Catharines/Niagara 938 1,347 44% 

Sudbury 122 175 43% 

Thunder Bay 149 124 -17% 

Toronto 26,835 26,526 -1% 

Windsor 613 839 37% 

Belleville 156 332 113% 

Chatham-Kent 76 83 9% 

Cornwall 62 159 156% 

Kawartha Lakes 151 193 28% 

North Bay 30 41 37% 

Sarnia 109 132 21% 

Sault Ste. Marie 46 73 59% 

All Ontario 40,985 44,115 8% 

Source: CMHC
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